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services an annual salary of $800.00 and necessary expenses in-
‘ecurred in the performance of their official duties.”’

Approved March 2, 1943.

CHAPTER 102--H. F. No. 420
{AMENDING SECTION 27.16 MINNESOTA STATUTLS 1941.)

An act relating to records to be kept by dealers tn domestic
Jowls; and amending Mason’s Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Section
6:240-19.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Section 1. Law amended.—Mason’s Minnesota Statutes of
1927, Section 6240-19, is hereby amended to read as follows:

6240-19. Buyers of domestic fowls—dealers register.—Every
person who engages in the business of buying chickens, turkeys, or
other domestic fow]l of any kind shall keep and maintain a com-
plete record of all such transactions in a ledger or other suitable
book of aceount permanently bound, which for the purposes of this
Act shall be known as such dealer’s register. In such register he
shall enter a complete record of cach purchase of chickens, tur-
keys, or other domestic fowl, to which he was a party; and shall
show the name and address of the person from whom the same was
bought, and, when the transection is with a person other than a
regular customer of the buyer from whom the buyer has made
similar purchases within one year from the date of such transac-
tion, the means by which the same were transported to the place
of purchase, the type of conveyaance, and if by truck or other mo-
+ tor vehicle the license number of such truck or motor vehicle, the
date of such purchase, and the number, kind, spceies and a gen-
eral description of all such chickens, turkeys, or other domestic
fowl involved in such transaction.

Approved March 3, 1943.°

CHAPTER 103—H. F. No‘. 647.
{AMENDING SECcTION 168.06—8uB. 7. Mixxesora StatuTes 1941.)

An act reloting to the taxation of molor vehicles, amending
Mason’s Supplement 1940, Seclion 2674, Subsection (b), and
adding new provisions.



